
Wsmm
Vflffi
m

jUjhk.

iWraK^w^tSMBM

FOR

Chnstm&3



FROM THE LIBRARY OF

REV. LOUIS FITZGERALD BENSON. D. D.

BEQUEATHED BY HIM TO

THE LIBRARY OF

PRINCETON THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY



Digitized by the Internet Archive

in 2011 with funding from

Calvin College

http://www.archive.org/details/formshymnsforchrOOphil





//

'

. feb 4 1936

Forms and Hymns
for Christmas

For the use of

Sunday Schools and Churches

PHILADELPHIA, PA.

THE HEIDELBERG PRESS

Copyright MCMVI. by The Heidelberg Press



Preface.

THIS service is designed to be used year after year, so

that the Prayers, Hymns, Carols and Scripture may

become associated with the Christinas season and hallowed

by long-continued usage.

It is also in the direction of memorizing the standard

hymns of the Church, which benefit scarcely needs stating.

The Service allows for considerable variety in material,

while the same order of worship . is used every year.

It is not intended to be a complete collection of the

best material for worship at Christmas. To gather this from

the vast amount of material, would require the work of years.

The closing prayer is by the Rev. Henry Van Dyke,

D.D., and is, with slight modifications, used by his permission.

That this service may, in some measure, meet the grow-

ing demand for, and assist in, the proper observance of

Christmas, is the hope of

The Compilers.

P. S.—The Second Service is here given, in order to preserve-

and furnish the Church with the admirable service arranged by

the Rev. Henry Harbaugh, D. D., for early Christmas morning

worship.

11



Hymns and Forms of Worship

for

Christmas*

1. Opening Hymn or Processional.—Selected from Numbers
1-4 in this Service.

2. Invocation.

Leader.—In the name of the Father, and of the Son, and of the
Holy Ghost.

Response.—Amen.

Leader.—Let us pray.

Almighty God, who makest us glad with the yearly remembrance
of the birth of Thine only begotten Son, Jesus Christ ; meet us with
Thy most gracious favor, and grant that we may be responsive to Thy
great love shown in the gift of our Lord and Saviour. And accept, we
pray Thee, our humble worship, as we join with the countless multi-
tude, in giving " Glory to God in the highest, and on earth peace, good-
will to men."

Response.—Amen.

3. Salutation.—Rev. 1 : 4-6.

Leader. —Grace be unto you, and peace, from Him which is, and
which was, and which is to come.

Response.—And from the seven Spirits which are before His throne
;

And from Jesus Christ, who is the faithful witness,

And the first begotten of the dead, and the Prince of the kings of the earth.

Unto Him that loved us, and washed us from our sins in His own
blood.

And hath made us kings and priest unto God and His Father.

All.—To Him be glory and dominion, for ever and ever. Amen.

4. Hymn.—Selected from Numbers 5-8.

5. Responsive Lesson.—Prophecy.

The First Leader.—And I will put enmity between thee and the
Promise of the woman an(j between her seed and thy seed;
Saviour.

—

J

Genesis 3: 15. Response.—It shall bruise thy head, and thou shalt bruise

his heel.

Copyright 1906, by The Heidelberg Press.

3



God's Promise to And in thy seed shall all the nations of the earth be
Abraham.-Gen. blessed;

Because thou hast obeyed my voice.

Jacobs Prophecy. The sceptre shall not depart from Judah, nor a law-
—(Jen. 49: 10. giver from between his feet, nntil Shiloh come;

And unto Him shall the gathering of the people be.

Moses' Prophecies. The Lord thy God will raise up unto thee a Prophet
—Deuter. 18: 15. from the midst of thee, of thy brethren like unto me;

Unto Him ye shall hearken.

Numbers 24: 17. There shall come a Star out of Jacob,

And a Scepter shall rise out of Israel.

Isaiah's Prophe- And there shall come forth a Rod out of the stem of
cies.-Isa. 11: 1. Jegse5

And a Branch shall grow out of his roots :

Isaiah 11: 10. ^n(j m that ^ay there shall be a Root of Jesse which
shall stand for an Ensign of the people;

To it shall the Gentiles seek : and His rest shall be glo-

rious.

Isaiah 7: 14. Behold, a virgin shall conceive and bear a Son,

And shall call His name Immanuel.

Isaiah 9: 6. Unto us a Child is born, unto us a Son is given: and
the government shall be upon His shoulder:

And His name shall be called Wonderful, Counsellor, The

mighty God, The everlasting Father, The Prince of Peace.

Micah's Prophecy. But thou, Bethlehem Ephratah, though thou be little
—Micah 5: 2. among the thousands of Judah, yet out of thee shall He

come forth unto Me that is to be ruler in Israel;

Whose goings forth have been from of old, from everlasting.

Zechariah's ^nd it shall come to pass in that day,
Prophecy.—Zech. _ r J

14: 6 7. That the light shall not be clear, nor dark.

But it shall be one day which shall be known to the

Lord, not day, nor night;

But it shall come to pass, that at evening time it shall be

light.

Malachi's Prophe- Behold, I will send My messenger, and he shall pre-
cy.—Malachi 3: 1. pare the way before Me:

And the Lord, whom ye seek, shall suddenly come to His

temple,

Even the messenger of the covenant, whom ye de-

light in:

Behold, He shall come, saith the Lord of Hosts.

John Baptist's But 0ne m ightier than I cometh,
Prophecy.

—

°

S. Luke 3: 16. The latchet of whose shoes I am not worthy to unloose :

4



The Angel's ^nd *ne angel sa,id unto her, Fear not, Mary; for

Prophecy.— thou hast found favor with God.

30-33
1 6

"^n<* behold thou shalt conceive in thy womb, and bring

forth a son, and shalt call His name JESUS.

He shall be great, and shall be called the Son of the
Highest:

And the Lord God shall give unto Him the throne of His

father David

:

And He shall reign over the house of Jacob for ever;

And of His kingdom there shall be no end,

6. Hymn.—Selected from Numbers 9-13.

7. First Scripture Lesson.—St. Luke 2: 1-14.

8o Hymn.— ( Primary Department). Selected from Numbers
14-19.

9. Second Scripture Lesson.—St. Luke 2: 15-20.

lO. Gloria Patri.—Or Hymn Selected from Numbers 20-27.

11. Apostles' Creed.

Leader.—Let us make confession of our faith:

I believe in God the Father Almighty, Maker of heaven and earth:

And in Jesus Christ, His only begotten Son our Lord: Who was con-

ceived by the Holy Ghost, born of the" Virgin Mary; suffered under
Pontius Pilate, was crucified, dead, and buried; He descended into

hades; the third day He rose from the dead; He ascended into heaven,
and sitteth at the right hand of God the Father Almighty; from thence
He shall come to judge the quick and the dead.

I believe in the Holy Ghost; the holy catholic Church; the com-
munion of saints; the forgiveness of sins; the resurrection of the body,
and the life everlasting. Amen.

12. Prayer.

Leader.—The Lord be with you.

Response.—And with thy spirit.

Leader.—Let us pray.

Almighty and everlasting God, who hast given us Thy only begotten

Son to take our nature upon Him, and as at this time to be born of a
pure virgin; grant that we, being regenerate and made Thy children by
adoption and grace, may daily be renewed by Thy Holy Spirit after the

image of this same blessed and glorious Christ: who liveth and reigneth

with Thee and the Holy Ghost, ever one God, world without end.

Response.—Amen.

Most merciful God, who hast so loved the world as to give Thine
only begotten Son, that whosoever believeth in Him should not perish,

but have everlasting life; vouchsafe unto us, we humbly pray Thee, the



precious gift of faith, whereby we may know that the Son of God is

come, and being always rooted and grounded in the mj^stery of the
Word made flesh, may have power to overcome the world, and gain the
blessed immortality of heaven; through the merits of this same incar-

nate Christ, who liveth and reigneth with Thee, in the unity of the
Holy Ghost, ever one God, world without end.

Response.—Amen.

We beseech Thee, to publish through TI13' ministering servants, the
good tidings of great joy which we hear this day, and which shall be to

all people. Let the Day-spring from on high visit every nation, to give

light to them that sit in darkness and in the shadow of death, and to

guide their feet into the way of peace, Hasten the time, when every
kindred, tribe and tongue, shall sing with the angelic host: Glory to

God in the highest, and on earth peace, good will toward men.

Response.—Amen.

13. Hymn — ( Primary Department). Selected from Numbers
28-34.

14. Third Scripture Lesson.—St. Matthew 2: 1-12.

Leader.—The Lord bless to ua the reading of His word, and to His
name be glory and praise.

Response.—Amen.

(Instead of the foregoing Scripture Lessons, selections may be made from the fol-

lowing appropriate passages: St. John 1: 1-18. St. Luke 1: 6*179; 2: 25-38. St. Mat.
2: 13-18. Phil. 2: 5-11. Heb. 1: 1-12. Gal. 4: 1-7. Ps. 2, Ps. 45, Ps. 85, Ps. 132:

8-18. Isa, 7: 10-16, ch 9: 1-7, ch. 11, ch. 12, ch. 35, ch. 40: 1-11.)

15. Hymn.—Selected from Numbers 35-40.

16. Address.

17. Reception of Offerings.

The Leader having received the offerings, the School rising, the following appropri-

ate prayer may be used:

18. Offertory Prayer.

Gracious Father, who hast taught us in Thy holy word to give alms
of our substance; accept these offerings of our hands, which we present

unto Thee, and bless them to their intended use; through Jesus Christ,

Thy Son, and our Redeemer.

Response.—Amen.

19. Hymn.—Selected from Numbers 41-46.

20. Nunc Dimittis,

Pastor.—Lord, now lettest Thou Thy servant depart in peace, ac-'

cording to Thy word,

Response.—For mine eyes have seen Thy salvation, which Thou hast .pre-

pared before the face of all people

:

A light to lighten the Gentiles,

And the glory of Thy people Israel.

6



21. Prayer.

Leader.—Let us pray.

Father of all men, look upon Thy children,

Gathered together before Thee,

And grant us a true Christmas.

With loving heart we bless Thee:

For the gift of Thy dear Son, Jesus Christ,

For the peace He brings to human homes,

For the good will He teaches to sinful men,

For the glory of Thy goodness shining in His face.

With joyful voice we praise Thee :

For His lowly birth and His rest in the manger,

For the pure tenderness of His mother Mar}^,

For the fatherly care that protected Him,
For the Providence that saved the Holy Child

To be the Saviour of the world.

With deep desire we beseech Thee:

Help us to keep His birthday truly,

Help us to offer, in His name, our Christmas prayer.

From the sickness of sin and the darkness of doubt,

From selfish pleasures and sullen pains,

From the frost of pride and the fever of envy,

Response.—God save us every one, through the blessing of Jesus.

In the health of purity and the calm of mutual trust,

In the sharing of joy and the bearing of trouble,

Iu the steady glow of love and the clear light of hope,

Response.—God keep us every one, by the blessing of Jesus.

In praying and praising, in giving and receiving,

In eating and drinking, in singing and making merry,

In parents' gladness and in children's mirth,

In dear memories of those who have departed,

In good comradeship with those who are here,

In kind wishes for those who are far away,

In patient waiting, sweet contentment, generous cheer,

Response.—God bless us every one, with the blessing of Jesus.



. By remembering our kinship with all men,

By well-wishing, friendly speaking and kindly doing,

By cheering the downcast and adding sunshine to daylight,

By welcoming strangers ( poor shepherds or wise men ),

By keeping the music of the angels' song in each heart,

'Response.—God help us every one, to share the blessing of Jesus.

In whose name we keep Christmas:

And in whose words we pray together:

Our Father who art in heaven, Hallowed be Thy name. Thy king-

dom come. Thy will be done in earth, as it is in heaven. Give us this

day our daily bread. And forgive us our debts, as we forgive our

debtors. And lead us not into temptation. But deliver us from evil.

For thine is the kingdom, and the power, and the glory, forever.

Response.—Amen.

22. Benediction.

Pastor.—The grace of the Lord Jesus Christ, and the love of God,

and the communion of the Holy Ghost, be with you all.

Response.—Amen.



Early Christmas Service.

Arranged by Rev. Henry Harbaugh, D. D.

(
circ. 1

&
'J4 ).

I.

—

Organ Prelude.

II.

—

Adeste Fideles.

III.

—

Invocation.

IV.

—

Gloria, Mozart, ( or appropriate anthem ).

V.

—

Hymn, Selected.

VI.

—

Scripture Lesson, St. Luke i: 5-46.

VII.

—

Magnificat, (St. Luke 1: 46-55).

-oJ—J-

±=
&—&—L-<&- 3S=SE§=fe^il

m.
-(2 A.
-p2

1 I

t=£=^
—

g

g>

—

V-&—

&

——»g-

-¥—p-Fh i F-g- I

% 2?:—^=:

H±:

(Si-

Si— <*-

•IS* 12-

tz

!^rrzL-=rz:g=r=r5=2zzr:^z=f=*-r^z=n

1. My soul doth magni-
|
fy the

|
Lord : || and my spirit hath re-

]

joiced •

in
I

God my
|

Saviour.

For He
|
hath re-

|

garded : ||
the low estate

|
of • His

|
hand- =

|
maiden.

2. For be-
|
hold, from

|
henceforth :

||
all gener-

|
ations shall

|
call • me

|

blessed.

For He that is mighty hath done to
[
me great

|
things : ||

and
|
ho-ly

|
is

His
I

name.

3. And His mercy is on them that
|
fear • =

j
Him :

||
from generation

|
to—

|

gen-e-
|
ration.

He hath showed strength
|
with His

|

arm
; || He hath scattered the proud

in the imagin-
|
a-tion

|
of their

|
hearts.

4. He hath put down the mighty
j
from their

|
seats :

||
and hath exalted

|

them of
I

low de-
|

gree.

He hath filled the hungry
|
with good

|
things : ||

and the rich He
|
hath

sent
I

empty a-
[
way.

5. He hath holpen his I servant
|
Israel : ||

in re-
|

membrance
|

of his
|
mer-

cy.

As He spake
|
to our

|
fathers : ||

to Abraham, and
|
to his

|
seed for-

|

ever.



VIII.

—

Scripture Lesson, St. Luke i: 56-67.

IX.

—

Benedictus, (St. Luke 1: 68-79).

Z±. r-+ ^i^

and re-

in the house I of His

which have been
|

Blessed be the Lord
|
God of

deemed His
|

people;
And hath raised up a horn of sal-

|
vation

|
for us :

||

servant
|
David;

2. As He spake by the mouth of His
|
holy

|

prophets :

since the
|
world be-

|

gan;
That we should be saved

|
from our

|
enemies : ||

and from the
]
hand of

|

all that
I

hate us;

3. To perform the mercy promised
|
to our

|
fathers :

|| and to remember
|

His holy
|
cov-e-

|
nant :

The oath
|

which He
|
sware :

||
to our

|
father

|
A-bra-

|
ham.

4. That He would grant unto us, that we, being delivered out of the hand
|

of our
I

enemies :
||
might

|

serve Him
|
without

|
fear,

In holiness and righteousness be-
|
fore—

|
Him :

||
all the

|
days—

j
of

our
I

life.

5. And Thou, child, shalt be called the prophet
|
of the

|
Highest;

||
for Thou

shalt go before the face of the Lord to pre-
|

pare—
|
His— |

ways;
To give knowledge of salvation

|
unto His

|

people:
||
by the re-

|
mission

|

of their
|
sins.

6. Through the tender mercy
|
of our

|
God :

||
whereby the day-spring from

on
I

high hath
|
visited

|
us;

To give light to them that sit in darkness, and in the
|
shadow of

|
death:

||

to guide our feet
|
into the

|
way of

|

peace.

X.

—

Scripture Lesson, St. Luke 1: 80; 2: 10.

XI.

—

Axnunciatio Angeli, (St. Luke 2: 10-12).

:£=
-<> .__^_ =t

•" -&-

j2-
-42- -(« r^

• 1 r
1

t
of great joy : ||

which

David : || a Saviour,
|

" Fear not : for, behold, I bring you good tidings

shall
I

be to
I

all =
|

people.
For unto you is born this day in the

|
city of

|

which is
I

Christ the
|
Lord.

And this shall be a
|
sign unto

|

you :
||
ye shall find the babe wrapped in

swaddling clothes,
|
lying

|
in a

|
manger.

IO



XII. Scripture Lesson, St. Luke 2: 13.

XIII. Gloria, (St. Luke 2: 14).

-fTO

-I _ 1—xg <cj 1— _. 7^~
S? 2?~ 23

I

:tz=tzs :sd: ^=?=rf2-^-^~
t_isz

—

lz Piifl
Glory to God

|
in the

|
highest,

||
and on earth

|

peace, good
|
will toward

|

men.

XIV. Scripture Lesson, St. Luke 2: 15-28.

XV. Nunc Dimittis, (St. Luke 2: 29-32).

I

w
n^—-r?7j z^rz ::?2=:S~_zbzzz
£==zzzfcz=r:=&;

r-*
2-

J

4__ <2-

1. Lord, now lettest Thou Thy servant de-
|

part in
|

peace :
||
ac-

|
cording

|

to Thy
I

word.

2. For mine
|
eyes have

|
seen : || Thy

|

sal- =
|
va- =

|
tion,

3. Which Thou
|
hast pre-

|

pared :
||
before the

|
face of

|
all =

|

people;

4. To be a light to
|
lighten the

|

Gentiles : || and to be the glory of Thy
|

peo-ple
I

Is-ra-
|
el.

XVI. Scripture Lesson, St. Luke 2: 33-40.

XVII. Gloria Patri.

XVIII. Apostles' Creed.

XIX. Collect and Festival Prayer.

XX. Hymn, ( Selected).

XXI. Epistle Lesson, Phil. 2: 5-11.

XXII. Offertory.

XXIII. Lord's Prayer.

XXIV. Te Deum Laudamus, (Instead of which a hymn or anthem may be

used ).

XXV. Benediction.

XXVI. Postlude.

11



Hark tbe Bells

!

(Tune.—"Soldaten." S. S. Hymnal No. 236.

Words by Rev. Ambrose M. Schmidt. Arr. by Emmelar.

I

s
1 rv s [V

~.^
*. ^ J 'II_r< fc * 1

(C\\ Am i J 9 ' aJ^ m m 1\A) H- J » ' * 1* * m m >*# s 00*
5

Jr
U I

1. Hark the bells! Hark the bells! Hear the mer - ry Curist- mas bells!

2. Wou-drous star! won -drons star! Guid - ing wise - men from a - far;

3. Ho - ly Child! Ho - ly Child! Babe of Beth - le-hem so mild!

D.C.—Hark the bells! Hark the bells! Hear the mer - ry Christ- mas bells!
-•-

-n fv-F=£ \

—

ps=# =1 tv is,-F=£ iv

—

in—^—=#—^2\
-H £-t 1 *— --V 1 1 1 1 ±t—

I

1

—

M . ,, S 1 1

S—I—s#—«--^-T—f|g—,—tj» « ^_s-^_r:_#_i_ti*,_#—#—# 1

As they ring through all the earth, Tell - ing of the Saviour's birth.

O'er the des - ert plains they come, Seek - mg Dav -id's Roy - al Son.

Come to us a - new to - day, Keep us in the per -feet way.
As they ring through all the earth, Tell - ing of the Saviour's birth.

P=-«

—

A

-JV

Hap- py morn! hap - py morn! Lo
Low they bow! low they bow! At
Lord of all! Lord of all! At
Hap- py morn! hap - py morn! Lo

'I'
l

g n IV J,
=1="1

the Prince
the man -

Thy feet

the Prince

of Peace is boru!

ger era - die now:
Ave hum-bly fall!

of Peace is born!

m m ft m [I_*_jl m m m [Z 1

I
1 y m 1 u. a h h 1

-»- -•- -0-

Tell the sto - ry, Christ of glo - ry, Comes to reign! comes to reign!

Gifts of gold and pre - cious treas-ure Of - fer Him! of - fer Him!
Here we wor - ship and a - dore Thee, Christ our King! Christ our King!
Tell the sto - ry, Christ of glo - ry, Comes to reign! comes to reign!

^ IS

—m 1 &»—

i

1—

I

1 •—7 • 1
r_-# 0^.— — —

i

Hark the an - gels are sing - ing; Al - le - lu - ias are ring -ing;

Christ- mas bells are sweetly ring - ing, Chil-dren, car - ols are sing -ing;

O - pen wide now the por - tals Of your hearts, all ye mor-tals;
\ym m -0- ' -0- -0- -0- -0- ' -0- -0-0-—«—.--• 1— -—

i

1 1 — .

—

a 1 1 1—
-0 ' # 1 F—

*

! U 1—

:£-=—fr If k
ijzzzr-pzp:

1



Hark the Bells!—Concluded.

g—i

—

m

'

' Peace to

Heav'n and
Let Him

men
earth

-0—

i

"*-

up
Al
let

M
D.C*

i* r

i

on earth And good will," they loud pro- claim!

le - luias Raise to Christ the new- horn King!
Him in! Let the Christ-child en - ter in!

:t=:

* Repeat first eight lines of first stanza.

Mail ! Zhou Xono jExpectefc 3eB\\e.

Chas. Wesley. Rev. S. Li. Kbebs.

Unison. t March time, steadily, connectedly.

-A -l . , r-

Born to

Hope of

Born a
Rule in

I

*£

set Thy
all the
child, yet
all our

f
peo - pie free;

earth Thou art

;

God our King,
hearts a - lone;

From our fears

Long do - sired

Born to reign

By Thine all

±=J"-n
~i—i

and
of

in

suf -

-J

sins

ev -

us
fi -

re - lease

ery na -

for - ev
cient mer -

us,

tion,

m

Let us find our rest in Thee.
Joy of ev - ery wait - ing. heart.

Now Thy gra - cious king - dom bring.

Raise us to Thy glo - rious throne.

J-l i

—

—

s—r

—

-*—
T If played on organ, use only the large notes in the bass.

From " Joy to World " S. S. Service, by per.

r
I

r
11



praise be to ©ur Unfant Saviour,

Unison. Spirited.

Words and Music by Ai.kkkd S. Haktzell.

3- m 4-*-4 W =1=3*= 1=1
1. Sing glad hal - le - hi- jahs to the Lord; Burst foVth with His praise with
'J. Hail, bless- ed Re-deem - er, Tliee we praise, And un - to Thy name our
3. Thy man - i - fold mer -cies, Lord, we sing, For Thou art ourProph-et

3 3
m—m—w

oue ac - cord; Let joy - ful ho-sau-
songs we raise; Thou on - ly art wor -

Priest and King; Come now and reign o'er

nas rise un - to His throne;

thy, Thou on - ly art King;
us, we're loy-al and true;

L -V. 1 1 p -j ^ 1 1_

—«.—•—n»—•—#—
-#'—H*

Praise be
Praise be

to our in

to our in

fant Sav - iour.

fant Sav - iour.

Praise be to our in - fant Sav

He came to re - deem us
Low down in a man - ger

All men shall ac- claim Thee
3

S£ (2.

—\ -4 73 m a

E*—*—=r i5 A *
,

*,
—i~

-I

I

on this day ; Our du - ti-ful hom- age we would pay ; Most roy-al Mes-si - ah,

Thou wast laid ; There three Eastern kings their homage paid ;We also would worship
Prince of Peace: Thy hon-orand praise shall never cease; Ac-ceptourde-vo- tion,

ft -0-
I II

4$m t—

r

n==|:

==3=3= 5^
*> •:

-3
A=|:

%* 3
Thee we would ac-claim; Praise be to our in - fant

pros - trate at Thy feet; Praise be to our in - fant

our song will e'er be: " Praise be to our in - fant

sg=* ¥ T i=t

Copyright, momiv, by The Heidelberg Press.

=}

:"L

S:iv - iour.

Sav - iour.

Sav - iour.

11



Ibosanna to iking David's Son,

Unison, by School.—May be used as a Solo.

—I—r- -I
_|

Dr. H. S. Cutleb, Mus. D.

Who brought sal

By whom the
Their glad ho

-0- :

- va - tion to the earth,

earth and heav'ns were made.
san - nas to His praise!

Ho
Ho
Ho

I

san - na
san - na
san - na

r
to

to

to

King
the

the

Da- vid'sSon,
Won-der -ful!

might -y God!

Chimes or Organ. Ho - san
Ho - san
Ho - san

I

na
na
na

i i

King Da - vid's Son,

the Won - der - ful!

the might - y God!

i
1 H—

r

1

i-^ir
m i

A—

A

mftEjzk&m^&^&^m
Ho-san-na in the high- est. Chimes or Organ.

*$ 1
jUb

I—•—*-*— i— i—i—r-

—

With shepherds on Judea's plains,

With angels in their nobler strains;

Let our hosannas joyful rise

To join the anthems of the skies!

Hosanna, everlasting Father! etc.

^HH
Let every nation, every voice,

In merry Christmas songs rejoice;

Both old and young with gladness sing,

That Christ is born to be our King!
Hosanna to the Prince of Peace! etc!

From Tucker's S. S. Hymnal, by per.



Beautiful Saviour.
''Crusader's Hymn." P. M.

German, lf>77.

Tr. by Richard Storks Willis, (18J.9— )1850. Arr. by Richard Storrs Willis, (1S10— )1S50.

1. Beau
2. Fair
3. Fair
4. Beau

ti - ful

are the
is the
ti - ful

Sav - iour,

meacl-ows,

sun - shine,

Sav - iour,

King of ere - a - tion, Son of

Fair - er the wood-lands, Robed in

Fair - er the moon-light, And the
Lord of the na - tions, Son of

,

—

& W-

God and Son of man!
flowers of bloom- ing spring;

spark - ling stars on high;

God and Sou of man!

Tru - ly I'd love Thee, Tru - ly I'd

Je - sus is fair - er, Je - sus is

Je - sus shines bright- er, Je - susshines
Glo - ry and hon - or, Praise, ad - o -

serve Thee, Light of my soul, my Joy, my Crown,
pur - er, He makes our sorrow - ing spir - its sing.

pur - er, Than all the an - gels in the sky.

ra - tion, Now and for ev - er - more be Thine.

0- -<9-
>G>-

r
IZ_ t:

S=fff=
->9-

__^._
~£- m

6 Carol, Carol, Christians.

i>

1. Car - ol, car- ol, Christians, Car- ol joy-ful-ly,
C.—Car - ol, car- ol,Christiaus,Car-ol joy -ful - ly,

Car - ol for the com- ing

Car - ol for the com- ing

£k* 2

.-4-

—\j\ v—\—t^-c D—

4

V
Of Christ's na-tiv - i - ty ; And pray a gladsome Christmas For all good Christian men.
Of Christ's na-tiv-i - by.

-F

-#—»-

:F-

i i i k ;



Carol, Carol, Christians.—Concluded.

-A—J-

DC.

r-r
Car - ol, car - ol,Chris-tiaus, Christmas come a - gain.

:fe=pi:
1-

7 Christians, Hwafee, Salute tbe Ifoapp^ flfconv
John Byron, d. 1763.

" Yorkshire." Wainright, 17€

Joyful.

-iS>- -•-
-J- -iS»- • -^- -»- -*- -*- *- -<S>- -&- -•-

1. Chris - tians, a - wake, sa - lute the hap- py mom, Where -on the

2. With burst of mu - sic the ce - les - tial choir In hymns of

3. Oh, may we keep aud pon - der in our mind, God's won-drous
4. Then may we hope, th'an-gel - ic thrones a - mong, To sing, re -

-0- -*s>-

Sav- iour of man-kind was born ; Rise to a - dore the mys - ter - y of

joy, unknown be- fore, con -spire: The prais- es of re-deem-ing love they
love in sav -ing lost man -kind, Trace we the Babe who hath retriev'd our

deem'd, a glad tri-umph-al song; He, that was born up - on this joy - ful

I

EZ=t t=_5_p^ (2—p^2 p-(Z « 0—fg-±—0—C — {

r—

r

i—h—

r

-I ~J 1—a—

j

1 1

1—a—

I

—L- —ff* 1
-

—

L-<9

love, Which hosts of an- gels chant-ed from a - bove; With them the

sang, And heav'ns's whole arch with hal-le - lu - jahs rang: God's high- est

loss, From His poor inan-ger to His bit - ter cross; Tread- ing His
day, A - round us all His glo - ry shall dis - play

;
Saved by His

H= *=F • • —
r--5

i i
i i

pq=z=zz =3rq==q^==q=f^=3=:^==i[:
\~\ -I 1

,-—i——i- h^—is—h" 1 1
1

tid- ings first be-gun Of God In - car- nate and tinjoy - ful tid- ings first be-gun Of God In - car- nate and the Vir-gin's Son.
glo - ry was their anthem still. Peace up -on earth, and un - to men good-will

steps as- sist-ed by Hisgrace. Till man's first heav'nly state a-gain takes place.

love, in - ces- saut we shall sing E - ter - nal praise to heav'n's Almighty King.

P«=s=*=|^F^^f=p;s=^-P5=£=t=J
C]

1 1

p_cp_^_^cc— !—up
1

1

c

* This carol, written about one hundred and fifty years ago, is used by the English choir sing-
ers, as they go from house to house singing the birth of the Saviour of the world.



8 © Come, © dome, Emmanuel.
"Veni Emmanuel." 8. 8. 8. 8. 8. 8.

Latin, c. 12th Century.
Tr. by Rev. John Mason Neale. (1818—1866) 1851. Ancient Plain Song.

Unison.
-4 1 1—,-H 1 1 1—

.

,
J—

.

1_-<_L_J
1 I

-—*——

i

m 1 m-
t—*—'—* « •; *-

1. O come, O come, Em - man
2. O come, Thou Rod of Jes
3. O come,Thou Day-Spring, come
4. O come,Thou Key of Da
5. O come, O come, Thou Lord

xi - el, And ran - som cap - tive

se, free Thine own from Sa - tan's

and cheer Our spir - its by Thine
vid, come And o - pen wide our
of might! Who to Thy tribes, on

\f

\ l-I

1

H —Li m—

|

1

1

1

L_# 1

1

1

1

That mourns in lone - ly

From depths of hell Thy
And drive a - way the
Make safe the way that

In an - cient times didst

Pi _ -ft - .

ex
peo
shades
leads

give

ile

pie

of

on
the

here
save

night,

high
law,'

-&-

u_h_ I
Refrain. Voices in harmony.

1 . 1 1—,

Un - til the Son of God
And give them vie - tory o'er

And pierce the clouds, and bring

And close, the path to mis
In cloud, and maj - es - ty

ap-pear. Re- joice! re- joice! Em

-

the grave. Re - joice! re - joice! Em -

us light! Re - joice! re - joice! Em -

e - ry. Re - joice! re - joice! Em -

and awe. Re - joice! re - joice! Em -

A - men.

1 1 1 1
l^

1
1

—

1
1 1

l m.— | 1
l| 1 "

r
. ' ;

r r
i i

r
i

r
i i i

* The sense becomes clearer if this measure is sung |, the f' being changed to a
|



9 Come Ihitber, |?e jfaitbful.

" Adeste Fideles."

Latin, 17th Century.
Tr. by Rev. Edward Caswall, (1814—1878.)

Marco Antonio Simao, (1762-
" Portogallo."

-1830.)

=t_#—L& .0—L^ —L^ S Lgi
1

,_l

I III !*-•--•- -0-

1. Come hith - er, ye faith- ful, tri - uniphant - ly sing; Come, see

2. True Son of the Fa-ther, He comes from the skies, To be born

3. Hark! hark to the an -gels, all sing-ing in heav'n,"To God

4. To Thee, then, O Je-sus, this day of Thy birth, Be glo -

Sr -9r -9-
r.it-++-|—

»

—

r&—

•

»—r£l £ S

—

r*~S—* •—r^—#-•—#-r<5) * '—

i

in the

of a

in the

ry and

1 1-

—L-g
q=q:

r-r

J—4-

man - ger the an - gels' dread King. To Beth - le- hem has - ten with

vir - gin He does not de-spise. To Beth - le- hem has - ten with

high- est all glo - ry begiv'n!"To Beth - le- hem has - ten with

hon - or thro' heav - en and earth. True God - head in - car - nate! om -

* •—9—*—*r~ J J 3=y
s> —*-tfc*=*=^

3=T =t

Ce_i g—L,

-U-W4—I-

joy - ful ac - cord;

joy - ful ac - cord;

joy - ful ac - cord;

nip - o - tent Word

!

Oh come ye, come hith - er, Oh come ye, come

Oh come ye, come hith - er, Oh come ye, come

Oh come ye, come hith - er, Oh come ye, come

Oh come, let us has - ten, Oh come, let us

i J. J i I J. . k I

"

I J

hith- er, Oh come ye, come hith - er, to wor-ship the Lord!

hith - er, Oh come ye, come hith - er, to wor-ship the Lord!

hith - er, Oh come ye, come hith- er, to wor-ship the Lord!

has - ten, Oh come let us has - ten to wor-ship the Lord!

u J fefc* -P- rJ

tP r-r

r& 0-r-•

—

r<9--—u—



C. W. E. SlEGEL.

p Cornets in b!?.

IRigbt in Silence*

Febd K. Hill.

-J—4—4-4—+—± i4=^=q=F=q

-1—4-

-«l—• * m—I—

*

m a 3 * * • m—I—

a

i—

1

Night in si-lence deep and ho- ly, Broods o'er an-cient Beth- le

Earth is wrapped in si - lent slum-ber; Souls lie prone in deep- er

Night in si- lence deep and ho - ly, We thy bless - ed mysfry

P—r-fi P "l" "l i -g 0—r» 0-

T~1 I I

It
±Z ±=t I—M 1

1

hem

;

night;

share

;

It
*

q=^=3=qi _l—4- -4—4-

H ^
=1
rf—

-I r-

#—«—•—a—Fii—*—a>—S—1—

S

#—#—#

—

#
——#

4 4- -4—4- 4—,

Shepherds in their sta- tion low- ly, Faint -ly hear the star - ry hymn,
Near- er, near-er, with-out num-ber, Come the her -aids, robed in light;

Sav-iour, at Thy man-ger low-ly, Bow our souls in hum - ble pray'r;

m~\—i—i—

r

m -0 \-~0 <S> 1

:t^t=±=JLt==t==£=d

—v—r
-r-4 -\ 1—-I— ,—I— .*—

J

J--.—

(

1 1 r—

,

4-——J—U,— I— i—|—l-c-4 ^—!—U— l—I—i

0-- ^ 1—M 1 1 1 1 J— m -—I
1 1 1 1

0—. m • 0—1 i
1 ^ 1 1— 1 1 1—

j

1 ^ 1 4

Sound-ing forth ere - a- tion'ssto - ry, Where the sons of God sang glo - ry.

Now ere - a - tion's hymn is blending, With redemption's joy un-end-ing.
Wait - ing for th'e - ter- nal morn-iug, We, with saints and an - gels joiu-ing.

^^^_«_^_- —0-^-M P- 0^—0 * * a— *

—

rpi—-•——*

—

f—p-i-p—p—

p

—

p

—F-i ?

—

i 1—H-p—p—p—»—
-I

r

—

v i r i r-—r—

r

—4—, _4—.—4-.—W-4>--4—4-r-^—4-^4

—

-i 1—4—I—I

—

-j—f-— -j— I—«--— -«

—

-a -i—F-P-

—

-*

rW- 1 .a 1 1 -1 • 1
"-- —m

l

m
1

"
—«|- I

Glo-ry in the high- est, glo - ry, Peace on earth, good will to men.

p__ 01 0-0-^—0 «— -0 (2

By permission.



Night in Silence.—Concluded,

the high- est, glo - ry,

N !S IS I

Peace on earth,good - will to men.

IS

-H 1
.1

1 F =1 fe—

;

1* I—

I

1 1 1 1—

I

11 Mail ! £bou Xono Eipectefc 3ceu6,

"Wellesley." 8s & 7s.

Rev. Charles Wesley, (1708—1788) 17J4.

J3-4- '

IjIZZIE Tourgee.

3=t=^:
L_^«_

-=]-
:^=:3 H—

r

=1 * s>-

1. Hail! Thou long - ex - pect - ed Je - sns, Born to set Thy peo-ple free;

2. Is - sael's strength and con - so - la - tion, Hope of all the earth Thou art;

3. Born Thy peo - pie to de - liv - er, Born a child,yet God our King,
4. By Thine own e - ter - nal Spir - it, Rule in all our hearts a- lone;

I I I

«—F-*—*—*—

^

=F=»—

S

»—L-

1

m 1
1

—c^c—(_

r—

r

-4—J -J-

1=1: #H»

(5/ -

-*M—£-•-#— —\-0M—?-•-# 1 \-* a

—i-^ 1-^-

1

-2-
I]

From our fears and sins re- lease us; Let us find our rest in Thee.
Long-de - sired of ev - 'ry na - tion, Joy of ev - 'ry wait - ing heart.

Born to reign in us for- ev - er, Now Thy gra - cious king- dom hring.

By Thine all - suf - ri - cient mer - it, Raise us to Thy glo- rious throne.

, , ft- j+ i i r* *
=E=g—«—*-^=*=*==E

^»H T7r~r—r—c

Per. Mrs. L. T. Estabrook.



12 Gbe 3o£ful flfeorn 16 Breaking

Carol.

~£g—^F-^—«

—

p^-^-M——^—:T~Fj j—j——d—Ir^-iH
-#-

i , i

,

1. The joy - ful morn is break - ing, The bright- est morn of earth,

2. High strains of praise are swell - ing From an - gel hosts on high,

3. His children's songs shall name Him, In ma-nya tongue to - day;

-i^—i 1
'' v I—

Thro' all ere - a - tion wak - ing The joy of Je - sus' birth.

And one soft voice is tell - ing Glad tid - ings from the sky;

His Church shall yet pro -claim Him To peo - pie far a - way;

-#- -•- #- -*- -#- • i— -*- -»- -0- -*-
-l

£
,%

His star a - bove is glist - 'ning, Where Je - sus era - died lies,

Tid - ings of free sal - va - tion, Of peace on earth be - low;

Till i - dols fall be- fore Him, Till strife and wrong shall cease

Ht—f- 1

And all the earth is list -'ning The car - ol of the skies.

Thro' ev - 'ry land and na - tion The bless- ed word shall go!

Till all the earth a- dore Him,Th'e-ter - nal Prince of Peace! A-men.

±T=t *
r

—

it—r



13 © Xittle Gown of Betblebcm.
St. Louis." P. M.

Rev. Phillips Brooks, D. D. (1835—1893.)

Moderate.

L. H. Red nek.

0*1 II |
, _| 1

|

(

|

-H '

|

T —k 0*1 '

tfxs irr^m —V*— --1 tfc
—0- 0\ \-<* •

L* I 0\ -~« 3 3 X-A
J -a* *< 1 1 —J—tq

—

tj * * 4 ¥ i -0- 9 & * 4- -*-

1. lit - tie town of Beth - le- hem How still we see thee lie,

2. How si - lent - ly, how si - lent - iy, The won - drousgift is giv'n;

3. For Christ is born of Ma - r.y, And gath - "ered all a - hove,

4. O ho - ly Child of Beth - le - hem De-scend to IIS, we pray,

I
1 1 | if: *- _*. .#. .«. <u.

.

fm\ ^ * V*" S S m\ -»«
I i

1
' \ \h •

&*Pl t=F- —
| j

*T —te~ —*- — ——0 ——°—h

—

S^r EI Z=p —

1

— tf —w— — i

—

_
| 1

i

E
L

__

1 1 1 Y~ i
i

1 i

n& 4 . _|
1

l

j

1

| j*
~~zq^ 1—3=—m — -III I* J i

1———i

—

0\
-J?—tfj ZZ J^-H:

'tJ
* * -0- -0-

-wi- ^* * • -J-.

A - bove thy deep and dream - less sleep, The si - lent stars go by

;

So God im - parts to hu - man hearts The bless - ings of Hisheav'n.

While mor - tals sleep the an - gels keep Their ' vatch of wond 'ring love.

Cast out our sin and en - ter in, Be join in us to - day.

I 1

_#.
m

-0- -0- -9- -0- -0-
.0. _«- .0. -*_ -fSL.

(f£
:$-*»:

\-f-
1*

|

: [zz tz I 1 1 *? ' 1

|* •2
j

U L 1

tz tzz 1 mi "
1

'

|
1*

1

1

1 r I i

-0-i -
1 i i i i

I

1 1
i i

i I

fc—g= | | I
j -^H# ~~

i

— — —M~<w
i*'
5* J d j>j- i

*D w #
1

j w-
Yet i n thy dark street? shin - eth The ev - er • last - ing light;

No ear may hear His com - ing, But in this world of sin,

. O morn- ing stars to - geth - er Pro- claim the ho - ly birth!

We hear the Christ-mas an -

tta.

gels,

.0.
*

The great glad

,J J '

tid - ings

l
-*-
-9-

tell,

•p
ff .

.
J

i
,

i
.. ^gr*~—

1

1
1 1

- 1= 1

—

—

1

- i ° __
p

1

'

- t=-- 1
- j-

i

—

n -j
1

=^=r_i—i—^

—

l_j—|—,—

j

-H 1 rr—

1

1

—

\-0
1

"

-01—•

—

tid
—m—c*—•—:«.—

•

irtzzSzzzizz^zztfzz^zz:•=t-=F
«

I

—
' I—I—I-

hopes and fears of all the years, Are met in thee to-

meek souls will re-ceive Him still,The dear Christ en - ters

prais-es sing to God the King, And peace to men on

come to us, a - bide with us, Our Lord Em-man - u



14 Hnocls from the IRealms of (Blor\>.

James Montgomery, (1771—1854.)

Voices in unison.

W. B. GlLBf.RT.

An - gels from the realms of glo - ry Wing your flight o'er

Shep- herds in the field a - hid - ing, Watch- ing o'er your
Sa - ges, leave their con - tern - pla - tions; Bright - er vis - ions

Saints he - fore the al - tar bend - ing, Watch - ing long in

q>-4—g-
ja

-f-;

-i

—

c—
„r_#-J:«=:

all the
flocks by

earth; Ye who sang
night, God with man

ere - a - tion's sto

is now re - sid

beam a - far: Seek the great De - sire

n±:

of

hope and fear, Sud - den - ly the Lord, de - scend

- ry,

ing:

tions,

- ing,

is
n Voices in harmony.w

_l——

i

a rs-,-1 —t-r-\—

,

n^—c_^ tz*_A_*_t:a_T_s_i:*_^ #_c^—

i

Come and wor - ship, Wor- ship Christ, the new - born King!

l !\

~-&—h-igl

A - men.

I r-F—*—l—rS--—2—r*-*-*-*—'—i

1 .22 &-

By permission of E. P. Dutton <fe Co,



15 &be Xittle Xorfc 3e$ue.
Rev. Dr. Martin Luther, (1483—1546.) William James Kirkpatrick, (1838— )

Not too fast. I, ill
^^5^-

—

^=4:

1. A - way in a ruan-ger, no crib for a
2. The cat -tie are low -ing, the ba - by a
3. Be near me, Lord Je - sus; I ask Thee to

__J

•- a V* • 1'

bed, The lit -tie Lord
wakes, But lit - tie Lord
stay Close by me for

F=3= ==1=4=

u-^-
-*- zd 533;

w
?^:

-
=t=q-tc=l

s:V
=3=E

<g&

:3====P :1: §
» *

Je - sus

Je - sus

ev - er,

laid down His sweet head. The stars in the bright sky looked

no cry - ing He makes. I love Thee, Lord Je - sus! look

and love me

?£==4 m
s=pt

-\ 4-

-&

'a
1-

-i—1—4

pray. Bless all the dear chil - dren in

a^EEj3g33£|E3(=2

down where He lay

—

The lit - tie Lord Je - sus a - sleep on the hay.

down from the sky, And stay by my era -die till morn -ing is nigh.

Thy ten - der care And fit us for heav- en to live with Thee there.

I

$=j: X
=4 =t-*— -^

16

Copyright by Wm. J. Kirkpatrick. Used by per.

Zbc Cbtlfcren's Ikino-

f_-j
—*—*—*—

»

L
Z5»-

-^5-4-

1. Now we bring our Christ-mas treas- ures, Lov-ing tho'ts and deeds we bring;

2. To the Child who in the man - ger Lay up- on that Christmas morn,
3. And He lives thro'-out the a - ges— Lives and reigns in earth and sky;

4. Yet He cares for chil-dren's prais - es, So with heart and voice we sing,

f* _»._ .#. _*_ g. _tf- -0- -P- -0- -*- -fSL

=t=g=g=f±=t: r-^zt=^=Ezz±z=bz=bz p±_£===]

Childlike hearts we glad - ly of - fer To the Child, the children's King.
When the an-gelscame to tell us That the children's King was born.

An - gel hosts still sing the glo - ry Of the children's King on high.

"Glo-ry in the high - est, glo - ry To the Child, the children's King." A- men.

'.„.,.. H -«- -«- -«- m -*- -«- -#- -m- J** f*\ „ &

ii ±z=t=
lizrrr^c:

L I
1

—



17 Zhe Hngcls Sana Qnc Starry IRicjbt.

Eliza E. Hewitt. J. H. Fillmohe.

mt=m —v-

night,

gold,

say,

=J=
=t=

Good news for

Good news for

Good news for

H—m -

*—i-

you,

you,

good

good

good

-•-

news

news

news

I

—I—
-*-

for

for

for

IV

~N-

rae

me
me

They

The

He

9- -<r

filled the

sweet - est

lives for

sky

sto

us

with

ry
this

f) tt |

N
_|

\ y tf 1 N
*l

1
1

"1 1
1— 1 1 1

a a
r^y

1

!

glo -

ev

Christ -

9

ry

er

mas

bright,

told,

dav,

1

Good

Good

Good

news

news

news

-•-

for

for

for

you

you

you

|

-•-

and

and

and

me.

me.

me.

1 1

d m
1 !

-—^ 1—» J
f

'

|# f 1 1

\j • 1V
if t V

1

Permission of Fillmore Bros.



18 ©nee In Itfo^al "S)a\>to's City.

"Irby." 8.7.8.7.7.7.

Mrs. Cecil Frances Alexander, (1823— ) 1848.

=*=:

1. Once in roy - al

2. He came down to

3. And, through all His
4. Oh, our eyes at

5. Not in that poor

m=x

Henry John Gauntlett, (1805—1876.)

j , , I

I

Da - vid's cit

earth from heav
won - drous child

last shall see

low - ly

— «— —#—
-j +-

y Stood a

en, Who is

hood, He would
Him, Through His

sta - ble, With the

-|-

en stand - ing

f

Vr
*zMi —i—i-P—i-

* r

Ba - by, In a man - ger for His bed: Ma - ry was that

sta - ble, And His era - die was a stall; With the low - ly,

maid - en In whose gen - tie arms He lay. Chris- tian chil - dren
gen- tie Is our God in heav 'n a - hove; And He leads His
heav - en, Set at God's right hand on high; When like stars His

t=L=El
£ n• i-g

»2
-p-r

S 5 w *

-4 -I— .—

I

•-«

d^=^
0* ictizf

moth - er

poor, and
mild,

mean,
beall must

chil - dren on
chil - dren crowned

-*- -(2-m

Je - sus Christ her lit - tie child.

Lived on earth our Sav - iour then.
Mild, o - be - dient, good as He.
To the place where He is gone.

All in white shall wait a - round. A - men.

V :&£



19 See Emfb tbe Winter's Snow.

SOLO. ( Treble or Tenor alternately.

)

=1=^—1

Sir John GosS.

=t S—» g>—

See a - raid the win - ter's snow, Born for us on earth be - low,

Lo! with - in a man - ger lies He who built the star- ry skies,

Say, ye ho - ly Shep-herds, say, What your joy - ful news to - day;

"As we watch 'd at dead of night, Lo! we saw a won-drous light;

Sa - cred In - fant, all di - vine, What a ten - der love was Thine,

Moderato.

See the ten - der Lamb ap- pears, Prom- ised from e - ter - nal years.

He who, throned in height sub- lime, Sits a - mid the cher - u - bim.

Where-fore have ye left your sheep On the lone - ly mount -ain steep?

An - gels sing - iug ' Peace on earth! 'Told us of the Sav-iour's birth."

Thus to come from high - est bliss Down to such a world as this!

*—•-£=* -t—

Chorus, if

Hai! thou ev - er bless- ed morn! Hail! re-demp-tion's hap- py dawn!

I m



See Amid the Winter's Snow.—Concluded.

Sing thro' all

4=r

I *—

,

=E Lt *=—*-B

11

i

Je - ru - sa - leni, Christ is born in Beth - le - hem.

r II

20 1boty mtobt! peaceful IRiQbt!

Joseph Mohb, ( Franz Gruber, (

1. Ho - ly night! peace- ful night! All is dark save the light

2. Ho - ly night! peace- ful night! On - ly for shep - herds' sight

3. Ho - ly night! peace- ful night! Child of heav'n, oh, how bright

^33:
:8

:t: -t —W-

-*-• -0-

t

!)
^ K -* '

s s
U ,N 1^*1 h i -A —T -1

j * •

=*^-iifn\ m . m • « 0\
•

XyJ m » • 9 . # a j .

Yon - der where

Came blest vis -

Thou didst smile

they

ions

on

•

-5-* -#-

sweet vig - il keep O'er

of an - gel-throngs With

us when Thou wast born! Blest

-»- -»- -#-

the Babe,

their loud

in - deed

who in

al - le -

was that

« t ->

imX' - -(.- U i
i I -U 1- *-• —0—— #_^_ V * -^ 1* (* 1* • w m '1*

i* j* • — i

—

—

i

1

tf *
-

i

1 1/ 1/ P U i u i

si - lent sleep, Eests in heav- en- ly peace, Rests in heav- en- ly peace,

lu - ia songs, Say - iug, "Je-sus is come," Say - iug, "Je-sus is come."

hap - py morn, Full of heav- en- ly joy, Full of heav- en- ly joy.

it—i/- ir_z:fc :fr—r~

I

1:;pi



21 Hark l a Burst of Heavenly fUMtsic,

Mrs. M. N. Meigs.

ji Allegretto.

"Schilling." P. M.
Fred. Schilling, 1865.

-ftjf-d d-rftt*—*—R j— —J^F*—x=S=;

i

-P

—

zi
—it3

^Tt# -• #— v -«-m— >-m m p . •

1. Hark! a burst of heav'n-ly mu - sic From a band of ser - aphs bright,

2. Slumb'ring in a low- ly man-ger Lies the might-y Lord of all,

3. And this joy - ful Christmas mom- iug, Break- ing o'er the world be - low,

1

* - - -0. p

Sud - den - ly to earth de- scend- ing, In the calm and si- lent night:
And be - fore the ho - ly Stran-ger See the tremb-ling shepherds fall.

Tells a - gain the won-drons sto - ry Shepherds heard so long a - go.

i—»- ——*-%.»—r* *—• *

—

v* •—• •—r* •
1

^1—tri

—

t^=E=f==^-tp=^=*=,to=tp=!i=^=3

is ^
To the shep- herds of Ju - de - a, Watch-ing in the earl - iest dawn,
He has come, the long- ex- pect - ed, Full of wis-dom, love, and grace,

Who shall still our tune - ful voic - es, Who the tide of praise shall stem,

|_ _r\ _. - u IN
H *\-^-*\ 1 \ZZZYlp p^ __f\ 9 -W—Zp :|=t

:*=£

-*r-X *-r-fH

_i 1— _, 1-1-3* m '- 1—h"—l-—1
—"

1» p—h g-Mt m- P—1-^*-*—^
So they bear the joy- ful tid - ings, "Je- sus, Prince of Peace, is born."
To re- deem His ru - ined crea-tures, To re -store our fal - len race.

Which the bless - ed an - gels taught us In the fields of Beth-le-hem.

t==U=±=fciEEzr-fc=s=z=zJ

1 *—0-*—0—£* g g_TJ
Sweet aud clear those an - gel voic- es, Echo -ing thro' the storm - y sky,

So let an - gels wake the cho - rus, So let ransomed men re - ply,

Hark! we hear a- gain the cho - rus Ring - ing thro' the star - ry sky,

jjtt
*-—*-*'-tt«—r» • 0—1—0 0-

:t:
T*

Per. of Fred. Schilling.



Hark! a Burst of Heavenly Music.—Concluded.
IN IN /?> IN Mm_J

j „ j ,—p^.1—r-!-^—!-
|-r-n

f—*-F>—*

—

+7-H

As they chant the heav'n-Iy mu - sic, " Glo - ry be to

Chant- ing the ce - les - tial an- them, " Glo - ry be to

And we join the heav'n-ly an- them, " Glo - ry be to

I

God on high! "

God on high! "

God on high!"

i i-gUi^

—

r *—-0—r# #—

£

—r #--n

Xittle Cbilfcren, can J?ou Sell?

IN—

£-5- iwzrz _i
=S=I

a 3=3

1. Lit - tie chil - dren, can you tell,

2. Yes, we know the sto - ry well;

3. Shep - herds sat up - on the ground,
4. "Joy and peace! " the an - gels sang;

Do you know the

Lis - ten now and
Flee - cy flocks were
Far the pleas - ant

itt -&-*--

S=t:

mm

sto - ry well,

hear us tell,

scat - tered round,
ech - oes rang;

Ev -

Ev -

When
' Peace

'ry girl

'ry girl

a bright

on earth,

and
and
ness

to

ev - 'ry boy,

ev - 'ry boy,

filled the sky;
men good will !

'

*==*:

r> r*

-^ -* *-—

•

9—

#

oi 4 \-m * W- S—F*T"«l-T-F-t^'-i—H€—

C

tf g C 1 •—L^ * lM ^-9 IJ

Why the an - gels sing for joy,

Why the an - gels sing for joy,

And a voice was heard on high
Hark! the an - gels sing it still

-#- -•- -0-
i

-0 V—+= -#—r^ • »—
It: t

On
On
On
On

t-

the

the
the
the

Christmas morn
Christmas morn
Christmas morn
Christmas morn

lllg^

ing.

ing.

ing.

m^mmm
5 For a little Babe that day

Cradled in a manger lay,

Born on earth our Lord to be;

This the wondering angels see

On the Christmas morning.

6 Joy our little hearts shall fill,

Peace and love, and all good-will;

This fair Babe of Bethlehem

Children loves, and blesses them

On the Christmas morning.



23 HU flyp Ibeart £bis IRigbt IRejoices,

Rev. Angelo A. Benson. (Trans 1862.)

-I-

J. G. Ebeling, (1620-1672,) 1666.

I ill
-fU m-
_£2 "

rt-
i
«

1. All my heart this night re - joi - ces, As I hear, Far and near,

2. Hark! a voice from yon- der man - ger, Soft and sweet, Doth en- treat,

3. Come, then, let us has - ten yon - der; Here let all, Great and small,

4. Ye who pine in wea - ry sad - ness, Weep no more, For the door

4SL -El -(2-

:=t :=l=F=a

Sweet-est an -gel voi - ces. "Christ is born! " their choirs are sing - ing,

" Flee from woe and dan - ger; Breth - ren, come; from all doth grieve you

Kneel in awe and won - der. Love Him who with love is yearn - ing;

Now is found of glad - ness. Cling to Him, for He will guide you

I
* -&-

±=t
12

=tTz 1-

-zd

1

Till the air Ev - 'ry

You are freed; All you

Hail the star That from

Where no cross, Pain or

-l-r J
:=i^: I

mz -E>-

I | I

where Now with joy is ring - ing.

need I will sure - ly give you."

far Bright with hope is burn - ing!

loss, Can a - gain be - tide you.

42. -«. -«. :£ -«- -a- _

iii-

24 1ln tbe jfielfc Mitb Cbeir iflocfte.

Moderate. Unison.

—Q~jk N—I—
i—

1

PV—\—

s

r \—\-i _^= r-\ N FN 1 1
,

KB-—

^

1
,— —•—*—-N^*

—

-H——-N 1

—

—H^=H 1 ==SZt3-t£"?=^-#'-3

1. In the field with their flocks a - bid - ing,

2. "To you iutheCit-y of Da - vid,

3. And the shepherds came to the Man - ger,

-^ i J—*, I !

i a -*- -*- m -0- & .
_,—u —J 0~f-W- r~*r>

They lay on the dew - y
A Sav-iour is born to -

And gaz'd on the Ho - ly

n i J-

SEP^Ex— . £• .- ^ A
1



In the Field With Their Flocks.—Concluded.

ground

;

day!'
Child;

a

An glimm-'ring tin - der the star - light, The sheep lay white a -

And snd - den a host of theheav'nly ones Flash'd forth to join the

And calm -ly o'er that rude era - die The Vir - gin Moth- er

=t= -i

—

H i^-T"

t m

round, When the light of the Lord stream'd o'er them, And lo! from the heav-en
lay! O nev - er hath sweeter mes sage Thrill'd home to the souls of

smiled; And the sky, in the star- lit si - lence,Seem'd full of the an - gel

\—&r

i
rfcpj: -I

bove, An an - gel leaned from the glo - ry And sang His song of love:

—

men,And the heav'ns themselves had never heard A glad - der choir till then,

—

lay; "To you in the Cit - y of Da - vid A Sav- iour is born to-day;"

1
-i—I— 1- 6=

Chorus. In unison.

p a tempo

—*—» ,'
!

—* *—L-=^ r^— *- T
i i

He sang, that first sweet Christ- mas, The song that shall nev - er

For they sang that Christ-mas Car - ol, That nev -er on earth shall

Oh they sang—and I ween that nev - er The car - ol on earth shall

i ^ i r i

i

i
i

cease, "Glo-rv to God in the high - est, On earth good will and peace.

"

±=j=fc:
-* » a- e:

t- =1: HI]
If



25 Ibarfc! tbe Iberalfc Hngcls Sing.
" Mendelssohn.

Rev. Charles Wesley, (1708—1788) 1739.

7s. D.

Felix Mendelssohn, (1809-1847.)

Hark! the her - aid an - gels

Clirist, by high - estheav'n a -

Hail the heav'n-born Prince of
I \ m

sing, " Glo - ry
dored; Christ, the

Peace! Hail the

.(2. Jt. ._,».

to

ev
Son

the new-horn King;
er - last - ing Lord

;

of Righteous-ness!

if: .«- -*. -£2_

9 1 A \-p-| r

g S -t ^~E«<—nj-

Peace on earth, and mer - cy mild, God and sin - ners rec - on -ciled!"
Late in time be- hold Him come, Off - spring of the Vir - gin's womb:
Risen with heal - ing in His wings: Light and life to all He brings;

Joy- ful, all ye na - tions, rise, Join the tri-umph of the skies;

Veiled in flesh the God - head see; Hail th'In -car -nate De - i - ty!

Mild He lays His glo - ry by, Born that man no more may die:

JL X £ -P- -*- 48. J. I 1

1/

With th'an - gel - ic host pro - claim, Christ is boru in Beth- le - hem!
Pleased as Man with men to dwell; Je - sns, onr Im- man - u - el!

Born to raise the sons of earth, Born to give them sec - ond birth.

if: f: if fi if: £ ^ J J . Jy * m # „

fr=:fc=E=t=r-r-=*=^=^:
r—r—

r

r

±zm 1- -©>

—

#_S
1 1— L—i-

i=fu=*z±£: !!

With th'an - gel - ic host pro - claim, Christ is born in Beth- le - hem.
Pleased as Man with men to dwell, Je - sns, onr Im-nian - u - el!

Born to raise the sons of earth, Born to give them sec - ond birth.

-9- -9- -9- -, I . J J l>
-9- -9- -»- -£- -9-

,,m -<&-, #• ~9- -S- ' « m

Organ Pedal.



26 Ibarfc! Mbat flDean £boee 1fool£ Dotccs,
" Holy Voices."

Rev. John Cawood, (1775—1852) 1819.

I

8s & 7s.

1. Hark! what mean those ho - ly voi - ces, Sweet - ly sounding thro' the skies?
2. Lis - ten to the wou-drous sto - ry, Which they chant in hymns of joy:
3. "Peace on earth,good - will from heav-eu, Reach- ing far as man is found;
4. "Christ is horn, the great A- noint-ed; Heav'n and earth His prais-es sing!

5. " Has - ten,mor- tals, to a-dore Him;Learn His name and taste His joy,

f »
Lo! th'an- gel - ic host re - joic- es,Heav'n-ly hal - le - lu - jahs rise.

"Glo-ry in the high - est, glo - ry! Glo - ry be to God most high! "

Souls re-deemed, and sins for-giv-en, Loud our gold- en harps shall sound.

Oh, receive whom God ap - poiuted For your Prophet.Priest,and King.
Till inheav'nye sing be-fore Him, 'Glo-ry be to God most high! ' " Amen.

:t=:
-I

1- -Fr
I!

27 Calm on the Xistening Ear of TOobt.

E. H. Sears, 1S38. "St. Agnes." C. M. Rev. J. B. Dykes.

'—

1

I I

1. Calm on the list-'ning ear

2. Ce - les - tial choirs from courts

3. The answ'ring hills of Pal -

4. O'er the blue depths of Gal -

5. "Glo-ry to God !" the sound

M— —C^.i_L_# 0-3- :

S*
: 1

Of night,Come heav'n's me-lo- dious strains,

a - bove, Shed sa - cred glo - ries there,

es-tine Send back the glad re- ply;

i - lee There comes a ho - Her calm,
ing skies Loud with their an- thems ring

—

Where wild Ju - de - a stretch -es far Her sil - ver- man - tied plains.

And an - gels, with their spark -ling lyres. Make urn- sic on the air.

And greet, from all their ho - ly heights, The day-spring from on high.

And Sha- ron waves, in sol -emu praise, Her si - lentgroves of palm.
"Peace to the earth, good- will to men. From heav'n's e - ter - nalKingl'

&
I I

\z-^-^0±-0-—•zzFg==f=FtzH
1—i-



28 lit Came Wpcm tbe fllMtmiobt Clear,

Carol." C. M. D.

Rev. Edmund Hamilton Sears, (1810-1876) 1860. Richard Storrs Willis, (1819— ) 1860.

1. It came up - on the mid-night clear, That glo- rious song of old,

2. Still thro' the clo - ven skies they come, With peaceful wings un - furled;

3. O ye, be - neath life's crushing load, Whose forms are bend-ing low,

4. For lo! the days are hast'ning on, By prophets seen of old,

Zfcfi=£
#_ —i-W—-—

L=S= s*

From au - gels bend-ing near the earth, To touch their harps of gold:

And still their heav'n-ly mu - sic floats O'er all the wea - ry world.

Who toil a - long the climb- ing way With pain - ful steps and slow!

When, with the ev - er - cir - cling years, Shall come the time fore -told,

s±
n

"Peace on the earth,good-will to men From heav'u's all-gracious King."

A - bove its sad and low - ly plains They bend on hovering wing,

Look now, for glad and gold- en hours Come swift -ly on the wing;

When the new heav'n and earth shall own The Prince of Peace their King,

-N-,—

1

±fc- i-J—0—i—z H~ -J-

m—r-ai
• m—-j—\-m #

—

9-*-d—I—i—i-l—i——i—

H

The world in sol-emu still - ness lay To hear the an -gels

Aud ev - er o'er its Ba - bel sounds The bless-ed an -gels

O rest be-side the wea- ry road, And hear the an -gels

And the whole world send back the song Which now the an - gels

sing,

sing,

sing,

sine;.

bsh m—u 0— «_ m *—±_^1*_,__
r
«-~«-.

tf-_g_g__gzzbf i* f
-_L IT-HV±zzi!=ifeH



29 1bol\> 3esus 36e fll>£ %\qM.

Maud. P. M.

1. Ho - ly Je - sus, be my light,

2. As the wise men came of old,

3. So be Thou my con - staut Guide,

Alfred Scott Gatty, (1847— ).

—^g V ; r—1-="^—I—

m- *

Shine up - on my way,

Trav- el - ing a - far,

Lead me all the way.

ft«

—

3 r-»—r—*—* w-5=3=_

0~ ~ai" •

Through this tempt-ing,chang-ing life Lead me day by day.

Guid - ed to Thy era - die throne By a won-drousstar.

Till I reach Thy home at last, Nev- er- more to stray. A - men.

-»—«—fc—£=—*—
r
* •—= r#

—

:
f~—* '-r*^*—i-t^-r^-'

30 Cbrist Was Born on Cbristmas H)a£.

Alice Nevin, 1879.

1. Christ was born on Christmasday,Wreathetheholly,twiuethebay; Christ the Lord is

2. He is born to set us free, He is born our Lord to be, Car - ol, car - ol

3. Let the bright red berries glow Ev -'rywhere in good- ly show; Christ the Lord is

4. Christian men, rejoice and sing; 'Tis the birthday of our King; Ev -'ry one your

i r
s

* mm mm mm m m

v—
*= ± H

». * C# 0-#- c •-i=*-x—S-v-L5~ L<&._Csi.T.IJ

born to-day,The Babe, the Son,The Ho-ly Child of Ma
joy -ful-ly: The Babe, the Son,The Holy Child of Ma

come,youknow,The Babe, the Son,The Ho-ly Child of Ma
anthem bring To God the Lord, The Ho-ly Child of Ma

ry-

ry-

ry-

ry-

»
-W-- -J

m
A - men.

^-"V^



31 Wbtle Sbepbcrbs TOatcbeb tlbetr jflocfcs.

SpesCelestis." C. M. D.

FIRST TUNE.

Nahum Tate, (1652—1715.) 1703.

_^—•_#

—

j—

1. While shepherds watch 'd their flocks by night, All seat - ed on

2. "To you, in Da- vid's town this day Is bom of Da
3. Thus spake the ser-aph: and forthwith Ap-peared a shin

the ground,

vid's line,

ing throng

-i j , 1
—i— , 1

—

J2*

:r*

m
of the Lord came down, And

« 3
a

The an - gel of the Lord came down, And glo - ry shone a - round.

The Sav-iour, who is Christ the Lord, And this shall be the sign:

Of an - gels, prais - ing God, who thus Ad - dressed their joy -ful song:'

*=§ m 1 h-—•— w 1 w—'

—r—i
1 —i-—-I (y-i 1 £ 1 1 N-i 1

"Fear not, "said he, for might - y dread Had seiz'd their troub-led mind,

"The heav'n-ly Babe you there shall find, To hu - man view dis - play'd,

"All glo - ry be to God on high, And to the earth be peace;

3= ±=t7=r*
t S

-I 1

—

"Glad ti - dings of great joy I bring To you and all man-kind."

All mean- ly wrapt in swath-ing bands And in a man-ger laid."

Good-will henceforth from heav'n to men Be- gin, and nev-er cease."

_-rC

-r *i
&$

£=£=£:
p r |]



Mhile Sbepbcrbs TOatcbeb £befr flocks.

SECOND TUNE.

From " The Shawm."

1. While shep - herds watch 'd their flocks by night, All seat - ed

2. "Fear not," said he, for might - y dread Had seized their

3. "To you, in Da - vid's town this day, Is born, of

4. "The heav'u - iy Babe you there shall find To hu - man
-»- -0- -»- -0- -•- »

L
*

s V
I

1 V U 1 *

on the ground, The an

troub - led mind; "Glad ti -

Da - vid's line, A Sav

view dis - played, All mean
-0- -0-

<^A of the Lord

dings of great joy

iour, who is Christ

- Iy wrapped in swath

came down,

I bring

the Lord,

ing bands,

-0- -0-

Refbain
-4

And
To
And
And

glo

you

this

ry shone a

and all man
shall be the

a man - ger

-0- -0-

round.

kind,

sign:

laid."

Sins glo ry, glo ry,

l:=z=zzJ=^:=i3S:i=$±zE==#^=Efi=izt:

-N-H-
--A-

0Z=t-t-^^L

glo - ry, glo - ry, glo - ry, glo - ry, glo - ry, glo - ry, glo - ry, glo -
1 y.

3 :t=fc=t:

t=t
*z=te=1

5 Thus spake the seraph, and forthwith

Appeared a shining throng

Of angels praising God, who thus

Addressed their joyful song:

T~ \s i v

G " All glory be to God on high,

And to the earth be peace;

Good-will henceforth, from heaven to men,

Begin, and never cease."



32 Carol, Sweetly Carol.

Fanny J. Cbosby.

1. Car - ol, sweet -ly car - ol,

2. Car - ol, sweet -ly car - ol,

3. Car - ol, sweet -ly car - ol,

A Sav - iour born to - day;
As when the an - gel throng
The hap - py Christ -mas time;

—

-

4
— —r0-- 1 r

* 1 = •-

3=

-p|—*p£=j.
-J *~zl—I-

—

i

—1—0 = h—C-^=^ 1

Bear the joy - ful tid - ings, Oh, bear them far a - way:
O'er the vales of Ju - dah, A- woke the heav'n-ly song:

Hark! the bells are peal - ing Their mer - ry, mer - ry chime;

#—r-#- an—n P P P—r#^P-

Car - ol, sweet -ly car - ol, Till earth's re - mot - est bound
Car - ol, sweet - ly car - ol, Good - will, and peace, and love,

Car - ol, sweet -ly car - ol, Ye shin - ing ones a - bove,

W^: -P-

tit:
:zt: m

Shall hear the mighty cho - rus, And ech - o back the
*1 Glo - ry in the high - est To God who reigns a
"1 Sing in loud-est num - bers, Oh, sing re- deem- ing

r_

—

— —j-#-p-f—\— —-

—

gg^=^=F^=:==l/—

P

—P=H=

sound.
bove.

love.

"I-
:p=l

Chorus.
g r\ 1 "^ r»—r-—

I

-]—

Car - ol,

mr-

r
sweet- ly car

Car
I

*=$*
A r-l M

ol,

ol,

Car - ol, sweet -ly to - day;

Car - ol, car - ol,

I I 0.
-[-# 1^

Car - ol, car - ol, car . ol sweet - ly

[7—Cp^—

«

to - day.



Carol, Sweetly Carol.—Concluded.

— —I : « *—L_^

»
Bear the joy - ful

i h n .—m • 1-0—f-
gEt

tid - iugs, Oh,

rtr h=t=

bear them far

=fet
1

way.

33 OTafcen, Christian Cbflfcrem

6s. & 5s. D.
C. Hamerton.

Solo or Duet.

-A

English.

1. Wak-en, Christian children, Up, and let us sing With glad hearts and voices,

2. In a man-ger low - ly Sleeps the heav'nly Child, O'er Him fondly bend - eth

3. Fear not, then, to en - ter, Tho' we can- not bring Gold or myrrh or in -cense

4. Brighter than all jew- els Shines the mod-est eye; Best of gifts, He lov - eth

^_
-f2

r r\ n

3

1/

_^_.

-£-V 3=
-s)
S?"

Of our new-born King. Up! 'tis meet to wel-come,With a joy - ous lay,

Ma - ry,moth - er mild. Far a - bove that sta - ble, Up inheav'nso high,

Fit-ting for a King. Gifts He ask - eth rich - er, Of-f'ring costlier still,

In - fant pu - ri - ty. Haste we, then, to wel-come With a joy - ous lay

i— —M—kJ a 9— —4. & ,2_

i»- b>- tz>

i=$
T

III

fck:

Christ, the King of glo

One bright star out - shin

Yet may Chris - tian chil

Christ, the King of glo

^ -&-

Is

ry, Born for

eth, Watch- ing

dren Bring them

ry, Born for

if

us

to - day.

lent - ly.

they

to -

will,

day.

£2

J]



34 CraMefc in a flDancjer.

"St. Winifred." 8s. 7s. I>.

M- jv-r4
g *—^— -il-i—al

« phz -il J h d—fe-i—•- -*— —h * -3H

1. Cra-dled in a man-ger, mean - ly Laid the Son of God k.s head;

2. Hap- py all who hear the mes - sage Of J lis com - ing from a- boveJ

3. E- vil things are there be- fore Thee; In the heart, where they have fed,

4. And to those who nev - er list - ened To the mes -sage of Thy birth,

mms—v-

t-
-0- •—*—r-»-

—Q \—k-i—1

—

-Jt—tr 1

2
1 A—T p * r-J 1 pv N N * ^

1 PA 1—.

—

A P 1

—

F^—

1

^i-j-j-^i—ol
1 ^

—

—5—— *

—

-b«i •—«! - \--5-.—m 1

—

'—
-A0 J H—\-0-±— ,— "V"*!

Sleep-ing His

Hap-pier still

Wilt thou pit

Who have win

:8~ m #_^

first earth-ly

who hail His

- i - ful - ly

ter, but no (

PS
-»- V -*-—9 F —

1 H 1

slum

com -

en -

}hrist-

-•-

ber, Where the ox - en had been fed.

ing, And with prais - es greet His love!

ter, Son of man, and lay Thy head ?

mas Bring-ing them Thy " peace on earth,"

F- -«- * U . £ -0- m -0-

N F F pF-- F F F Ft=—_-|
M>-J=—U-44— zX v- v '*—\-\—>+ V—>s—y* *\

--PA 1

^zzj
—

9 _L_gzz~*^_J Jzztr*1 »—=g

—

0—\iZ0iẑ 0—*——k&

Hap- py were those shepherds list - 'ning To the ho - ly an- gels' word!

Bless- ed Sav - iour, Christ most ho

En -ter then, O Christ most ho

Send to these the joy - ful tid

ly! In a man - ger Thou didst rest:

ly; Make a Christ-mas in my heart;

ings; By all peo - pie, in each home,

* 1
-F 1 —

i

1
'

1 1

—

h—i —*--

—

a a—H?
.—^—i— I ^

—

h—h— i—i
' 1 ^

—

&—y—LI

r W_

0 . i —(V- lyr-jj

la—r—*—-*—-a!-M

r

Happy they with - in that sta - ble, Worshipping their in-fant Lord!

Canst Thou stoop a - gain, yet low - er And a-bide with- in my breast?

Make a heav- en of my man-ger: It is heav-en where Thou art.

Be there Heard the Christmas anthem, " Praise to God, the Christ has come! "A - men



35 Mc Gforcc Iktngs of ©rtcnt.

Moderato. *[Scc note b<ion\~\

ii_gl j— 1_ —M |—

i

p-U_i =1 U# l~i N 1—

i

i--4-4--sM
H « 2—h • t+TTM-0—#—|—i- —1-# 2 ~t-# 1-V-m-0—#—r—

'

1

1. We three Kings of (.)- ri-ent are, Bear - ing gifts we traverse a - far,

Szm:
At

_# »
zfz

Field and foun- tain, Moor and mountain, Follow-ing yon - der Star.

*gEE£|jEE*|

Chorus.

n-^'H TTJ
^
^T^— .n I J -.

1 1
^^

I J k IJ T^B
F -#- -#- -,- -»-

O Star of Won - der, StaStar of Won -der, Star of Night, Star with Roy -al Beau-ty bright,

,-0 ,-• J

&=*=*=£=!:

-fn—

-

1i^=j^Tj—-to SB: lli^ll
West- ward lead - ing, Still pro-ceed - ing, Guide us to

t:

I

Gaspard.
2 Born a king on Bethlehem plain,

Gold I bring to crown Him again;
King forever

Ceasing never
Over us ail to reign.

O Star, etc.

Melchior.
3 Frankincense to offer have I,

Incense owns a Deity nigh:
Prayer and praising
All men raising,

Worship Him God on high.
O Star, etc.

—at
-0 -»-

thy per - feet light.

—V— mm
Balthazar.

4 Myrrh is mine; its bitter perfume
Breathes a life of gathering gloom;

—

Sorrowing, sighing,

Bleeding, dying,
Sealed in the stone-cold tomb.

O Star, etc.

5 Glorious now behold Him arise,

King, and God, and Sacrifice,

Heaven sings

Alleluia:

Alleluia the earth replies.

O Star, etc.

* Verses 1 and 5 are sung as a trio. Verses 2, 3 and 4, are sung as a solo, to the same music, the
chorus being the same throughout.



36 from far Hwa$ He Come to H?oiu

Boys.
-*—

\

c 1 l\ & FV Kr I

-f^-i-—N
1 \-l—I

1 1
1

a - way we come to you, The snow un-der foot aurl

a field where the night was deep. The snow un-der foot and
ye shep- herds what did you see? The snow un-der foot and

night we saw, The snow un-der foot and
sight up- on, The snow un-der foot and
straight heard then, The snow un-der foot and
marvellous thing! The snow un-der foot and

-*-PP-t- -0- -«.

' In au ox- stall this

as we gazed this

marvellous song we
News of a fair and

the

the

the

the

the

the

the

.#.

moon in the sky, To tell of great ti -dings, strange and true, Christian men
moon in the sky, There lay three shepherds tend-ing their sheep, Christian men
moon in the sky, To make you so full of joy and glee " Christian men
moon in the sky, A Babe in a man-ger laid on straw," Christian men
moon in the sky, The an-gels called Him the Ho - LY One, Christian men
moon in the sky, Of 'Peace on earth,good will t' wards men,' "Christian men
moon in the sky, -\ Now -ell, Now-ell, Now - ell, we sing! Christian men

J- - U. >/„. N
JS JS" ^ fej , P

-F—r

—

-*—
! 'ztr1

—~~m—^—»-S-«-rt*»-

-n --* N

Boys and Girls

-I Pv *<n

|-
r

V 1/
~~

1/

**

all, sal - va- tion is nigh! Sal - va - tion is nigh. From far a - way we

I

-•- -0- . rnf
^

I j j ^
wj^-
r

w i-aj m m -j—i—I

—

> 1 i——— -»—i— > §: -{
-#- • • w m

)!Eb?L=ztb=JL=E=zfc—£"—
£=£:

^s=T-i= ::~t: 1
Whole School.

come to you, To j;reat tid-iugs, strange and true; From far a - way we

ste
£=t=

*=£
L^

N. B.—In the 2d, 3d, 4th and 6th verses, the melody in the first bar will need a slight modifica-
tion, in order to fit it to the accent of the words.

And a corresponding change must be made in the subsequent parts of the melody \rliere the
same words recur.



From Far Away We Come to You.—Concluded.

i_Z 1 1

—

£^ l^H^_
dim.

come to you, To tell of great tidings strange and true.

r% r*i
i

i >J
i

nJ r~j "

37 Gbere's a Sons in tbe Hir.

Dr. J. G. Holland.
Joyfully.

( Primary Department.

)

George B. Nevin.

1 1
the air! There's a
of joy O'er the

that star Lie the
the light, And we

—"

—

X~*t
-•-• -•-

star in the sky ! There's a'

won - der - ful birth, For the

a - ges impearled; And that

ech - o the song That comes

#- • - #
7 1~ £=3

—fvt

--£•=*-
S-4-
'-«-

mother's deep pray'r, And a ba - by's low cry!

Vir-gin's sweet boy Is the Lord of the earth.

song from a - far Has swept o - ver the world,

down thro' the night From the heavenly throng,

• 44a-; m •——0—r ft«-^-a • »——•—

H

And the star rains its fire While
Ay! the star rains its fire While
Ev -'ry hearth is a-flame, and
Ay ! we shout to the love- ly

PS !>> -•- mm.
i h .,_ .0.. -+- .0- -?.'
0--—0—r 0-—#— !

1

the
the
the

a3

beau - ti - ful sing, For the man - ger
beau - ti - ful sing, For the man - ger
beau - ti - ful sing, In the homes of

van - gel they bring,And we greet in

of Beth- le - hem era -dies a King.

of Beth- le - hem era -dies a King!
the na - tions that Je - sus is King.

His era- die our Sav-iour and King!

ie fe^
-0-^Wr

±: su
Copyright, 1879, 1881, by Charles Scribner's Sons.



38 £bere IRose a Star.

J. H. KURZENKNABE.

A-r-A A i

2-0—

C

# —L^

r-N-H

—

• -

1. There rose a bright star in the O - rient skies, Whose sil - ver - y
2. They fol - lowed it long o - ver hill and plain, Re - joi - cing to

3. And glad were their hearts when the glo - rious guide Stood still o'er the

-•———«—*-

fcb£=ff=£:

4--k £_ _| _| p^--—PK P S, ^ _^ , ^_

-0- -0- -m-

rays once led Wise men of the east to the Sav-iour's side, And
see its light; It told them Mes - si - ah had come to reign, His

In - fant King; Their jour- ney was end- ed, they sought His side, Rich

tSl

. Chorus. . p
-P N 1

,
,—N-, PV P P*. s N J

,

shone o'er His era - die bed.

her - aids made glad the night,

off - 'rings of love to bring.

Oh, bright - er than all of the

1£=

-i -i -i— -i

—

W —rw^^m—

i

—l 1—

'

|

—
1

—

:* r gz=£==E=B:ir.Mzfc4=E=z»=E:

•--5—i l\-| Pr H I

i—i—

>

#—I—m 9 •
-FN—

r^r
stars that shine At night from the skies a - bove, Was that one which

.*. _#_ *- m — :•: fi :• :•

-i—i—h- 1e=t i—

v

-I 1 1 1 1—l—i h 1 a \i—\—Mpw
#_C^ g ^ ^ S—C0.^0

"»" "*<_^#

)ur - ney of faith and love.guid- ed the ho - ly men On their jour - ney of

Copyright, 1897, J. H Kurzenknabe.



39 £be Star in tbe East.

fet8

1. In

2. O'er

3. In

4. In

Rev. W. H. Cooke.

~l ^-r-4-

try heav - en Shines a won - drous star,
1/

the win

the dus - ty high - ways, O'er

a low - ly man - ger Lies

onr hearts we chil - dren See

the des - erts drear,

In - fant weak:.

this star

teft=ti==>i E b=&zi=z>:v=EzE:
g^8 I E=E=lJU - r—big:

once more—

.

-#—I—

a

*—# J

Se£s

In the East the wise

From the East, the wise

Is it He whom wise

Not as wise men saw

men Watch

men Watch

men Come
it In

it

it

.so

from

shin

far

b*.
•- -0-

-I—
9-

:t

a

ing

to

the days of

3=q=^

far,

clear,

seek?

yore

—

-F—=1-

b
PN *» IS

1 ) ]

ib**-i —

«

-M J ,^- 1
1 -1 —#— *

-f* . —

2

rf=HJ—spj
\(\Y " J •

|

iVs / m\ # • • »#
"

4
|

# • *

ly

•<^#

Ask - ing, ' What this lus - tre, So un - earth - bright?"

Ask - ing, ' Shall we fol - low In this star - lit way?"
Ask - ing, ' Where the Mon - arch ?

'vVhere Ju • dae - a's King?"
Ask - ing, ' ' May we bring Him Child - ish love to - day?"

1 1 * "- fe q
1—* '- * • » * b

-m- «^« -.

£-W—•— —•

—

H 4- - t ft —

i

—
-i

—

— 1 —

i

-1-
. -t^sR

i —P— 1
1

V
1

i/ fr^fi—i

l-=^>— I H-C *—# *

s

An-sw'ring, "Christ in glo - ry

An-sw'ring, " Yes, 'twill lead us

Say - ing,
'

' Gifts and wor - ship To
An-sw'ring, "Come,dear chil - dren; Je

mEE
.0. .0.

±Z :t:

Comes to earth to - night."

To the per - feet day."

His throne we bring."

sus says we may."

1

t |B-!_p_Si_H



40 as wnttb (Blafcness flDen of ©lb.

"Dix." 7s. 6 lines.

William Chatterton Dix, (1837— ) 1856.

*t)^=-

star

man
rude
nar
at

-J

Conrad Kochek, (1786—1872) 1838.

_J r_
-70 1- =q: m

1. As with glad - ness men of old

2. As with joy - ful steps they sped
3. As they of - fered gifts most rare

4. Ho - ly Je - sus, ev - 'ry day
5. In the heav'n - ly coun - try bright

Did
To
At

Keep
Need

the
that

that

us
they

guid - ing

low - ly

man - ger

in the

no ere -

-»-

be
ger
and
row
ed

hold,

bed,

bare,

way

;

a*

As
There
So
And

light, Thou
-»-

with joy they
to bend the
may we with
when earth - ly

its Light, its

hailed

kuee
ho -

things

Joy,

its

be
iy

are

its

light,

fore

joy,

past,

Crown,

—<&- m ±z

Lead - ing on - ward, beam - ing bright, So, most gra - cious

Him Whom heav'n and earth a - dore, So may we with
Pure and free from sin's al - loy, All our cost - liest

Bring our ran - som'd souls at last Where they need no
Thou its Sun which goes not down; There for - ev - er

m ii*
t :=t: 1

&—c_« ^—J—*__

—

^ ^—i

—

a.—L^—iJ

led to Thee.Lord, may we Ev - er - more be
will - ing feet Ev - er seek the mer - cy - seat,

treas - ures bring, Christ, to Thee, our heav'n -ly King
star to guide, Where no clouds Thy glo - ry hide.

may we sing Al - le - lu - ias to our King. A - men.



41

W. L. M.

(Slon? in tbe Ibigbest

( Primary Department.)

ny .— —!-

W. L. Mason.

2. Lit

ver Ju - dan's

tie chil - dren

3. Je - sns loves

E3E*S

star

tho'

this

ry plain, Comes the an

we be, Christ was born

we know, He Him - self

gels'

for

has

sweet

such

told

-5-

-0-

re -

as

3=F
-«i—

frain:

so,

u
'

' Peace

And
on

some

earth, good

day His

will

face

And we'll praise Him here

to

we'll

be

men,

see,-

low,

—*-—

=t=

h l\

Chorus.
|S

f\ |
1 J K ,N

*
|

1 • _^ •i n
frt\ l ' -M-*—*— #
X>\) d

"Glo - ry in the high

•

- est." Glo - ry, glo

-0-

- ry,

'&*)* * — —

•

1 \j Yi
i

1 1 \ i/ i/ y 1/

y V y V

we will sing, To the lit

-•- -•- -0- -0- ' -0- -0-

q>=*:

tie chil - dren's King; Hear our

-0- -0- -0- -0-

=frn M
Q -fv

-—\— —i

—

1 N— -HN -F\
1 11

iM *—— —— ——i

—

—* *
— —

1

—

1

* — —

H

\tJ -0-

hap - py voic es

m

—*

—

ring: "Glo - ry

— —
in the

m

1

high

—p.—ii

1

est!

"

— —
t r t ...

a
— 1—b——b— B

#
1 Mi|»^-9 t/ y -—•

—

— —— i

—

1

W
i 1_

—w—
It

—W—
Hj

—W
h '

1-
i- \

v u y y y y
Copyright, 1893, by The Goodenough & Woglorn Co.



42 3o$ to tbe TOorlfc

!

"Antioch." CM.
Arr. by Lowell Mason.

-J-

Isaac Watts, 1709.

ftMHW i j- jig ju mh=^̂f—*—m g . j I J~ #_C5 _g_C^__ £—<^= C#— •—

'

I

1. Joy to the world! the Lord is come! Let earth re-ceive her

2. Joy to the earth! the Sav - iour reigns! Let men their songs em -

3. No more let sins and sor - rows grow, Nor thorns in - fest the

^ • ft.

-i—i 1 1 ^^-i ^^^ '— i
1

i r^^~i '^^^—

i

King; Let ev - 'ry

ploy, While fields and

ground; He comes to

heart pre - pare

floods, rocks, hills

make His bless

Him room,

and plains,

ings flow

And heav'n and na - ture sing, And heav'n and na - ture

Re - peat the sound - ing joy, Re - peat the sound - ing

Far as the curse is found, Far as the curse is

And heav'n and na - ture sing,
joy,
found,

Re
Far

peat the sound-ing
as the curse is

-h/ 1 Y4 hi \4 ht-

o

3=l:
it

And
Re
Far

'-• Z p~ L=*-=-i-g-#—I-S ;•.

—

^p L^—rg-13

sing,

joy,

found,

And heav'n, and heav'n and na - ture sing.

Re - peat, re - peat the sound - ing joy.

Far as far the curse is found.

feE mmm^nmm
heav'n and na - ture
peat the sound-ing
as the curse is

sing,
joy,
found,



43 Crown 1btm TOttb HDani? Crowns*

Diadeniata." S. M. D.

M. Bridges. G. J. Elvey.

1. Crowu Him with ma
2. Crown Him the Son

3. Crown Him the Lord

mfm
ny crowns, The Lamb up - on His throne;

of God Be - fore' the worlds be - gan,

of heav'n, En-throned in worlds a - bove;

P*S|; r

_j
„

* _ m
Hark! how the heav'n - ly an - them drowns All mu - sic but its own:

And ye, who tread where He hath trod, Crown Him the Son of man;

Crown Him the King, to Whom is giv'n, The won- drous name of Love.

6#r
-l L| 1 1 h—U-J 1

,
. \-t—

L- S L-^-i

—

« .

-I , I-

*

m t=

wake, my soul, and sing Of Him Who died

ev - 'ry grief hath known That wrings the hu -

Him with ma - ny crowns, As thrones be - fore

-V-1—&-

for thee,

man breast,

Him fall,

i

-•

—

L# —-•

—

%—>-^s

—

*-<&—&—'J

And hail Him as thy matchless King thro' all e - ter - ni - ty.

And takes and bears them for His own,That all in Him may rest.

Crown Him, ye kings with many crowns, For He is King of all.

eres. J .*_ _-_ N

&--&

A-men.

m-- il :i.-I



44 1In j£rcelsis (Sloria

!

Ed. T. Potter.

1. Wlien Christ was born of Ma - ry free, In Beth-'lem, in that

2. Herds- men be - held these an - gels bright, To them ap-pear-ing

3. This King is come to save man-kind, 1 As in Scrip- ture

4. 1 There - fore Lord, for Thy great grace Grant us the bliss to

r-J- -r—m o m * _IS" m

fair cit - y, . . . . An - gels sang with mirth

with great light, "Who said God's Sou is born

truths we find, There- fore this song have we
see Thy face; There we shall sing to Thy

and glee,

this night,

in mind,

sol - ace,

J^ ...

*Fzzt^=t-H—i .
'

• nr=Tl j-H=r=^=J±=»—

In ex - eel :'.<> In ex - eel g'o

—m *—a #_ « s—i—* *—* *—!-* • m—EFt—»—
.
—.-^p=zt:=^zB=i—r—t-

=fcfr=i=£±±2- =x=r- =g--fr

—

g=r|-H-f—r~=*—y-FF—r~

r

—

i

In

f
ex - eel

-»- -0-

fe iiSiil^^ii
sis,

-#-

In
-#-

ex
-#-

eel sis,

H 1 \ 1 1—

•

^
1 1 \-Z = = P- -

4~Hj

—

T i

—Fzi—!—*

—

*»ri—~—*—7

ex - eel

_^ » • C # « ! =Hy-H .-r-H- P n

r
1/ > -*- -#-

By permission of E. P. Dutton & Co.



45 Sbout the (Blab Gibing*.

" Avison." P. M,

Rev. Wm. Augustus Muhlenberg, (1791—1877) 1823.

Chorus.

i h j i », , i 4-

0. Avison.

N—\—\-—=—i
1—

i

1 1

—

m—\—

i

1—i-^—i—T-i—"i

—

<-.—i—i
1 1

—

w—i—

i

1 —

i

iz &-M—0-M—«

—

m—

'

1
<

—

H—1—1— -a|T#- -M .• A—•

—

m— i
1 1 1

—

~4-*-*-*—»—*—F~fg 3~«-lrg »^«—*-F*-^-*—*—*-r-Ff—*~«~^-|
/

S
Shout the glad tidings, ex- ult- ing- ly sing, Je - ru-sa-lem triumphs,Mes- si - ah is King

!

f

*-* > -v-fr-H-

•g : g g !* g-
»- -»- -»- ->g

:f=f=f=^=m—r I

« **=jj=^
4-4

:fc=£l= -l—I—I- ^=^=q=:

m/
1. Si - on,the mar-vel-lous sto- ry be tell-ing, The Son of the High-est,How low- ly His

2. Tell how He cometh ; from nation to na-tion The heart-cheering news let the earth ech-o

3. Mortals,your homage be gratefully bringing,And sweet let the gladsome ho- san- na a -

£S
-
i i i t—n-

-f—

f

—r«

-#—»—H-hl- t

birth ! The

round: Haw

rise: Ye

-i5>- -#-

I l

4=te±
9—*-*L—i

—

a—i- -2—f-^—

i

43Ztztt==trfH

r

Repeat 1st Chorus.

-<9---<9-

-Z5*-'t-25(-

=w *
&--&-

brightest arch-an- gel in

free to the faith-ful He

an-gels,the full al - le

- £ -f-
-

glo-ry ex-ceUing,He stoops to redeem thee.He reigns up - on earth:

of- fers sal-va-tion,His people with joy ev-er - last-ing are crowned.

lu- ia be singing; One cho-rus resound thro' the earth and the skies.

-m-4 *-'£ -0- -0- -0-'-0 0- *— -f-#- -fS-M^ m -&**-&-

Chorus after last verse

1 \^4—\ U
-*—

*

U=t H 1—I—I

—

i-M—0- -drr—0—t)

I I I

F^

Shout the glad tid - ings, ex - ult - ing - ly sing,

.

ru - sa- lem tri- umphs, Mes -

3=t :£=£
t=£ t=t=t

*=*=*:
t- ^—^-FF—^— i—i— i

—

\—\

rit.

3=) \—-\=l
H H J 7d d'

-4-r-J-

3-Z5T- -2--#
-&—

si - ah is King, Mes - si - ah is King, Mes - si - ah is King. A - men.

-0- -&- -0- -*- -#- -#- -s1- -0- -P- -#--•- _ . -<:2-' -«^«

toi:
:M ^=t= 4=t:

r i i

in ±z I



46 Brigbtest anb Best of tbe Sons of tbe ADorning,

"Wesley." lis & 10s.

Reginald Heber, 1811. Lowell Mason.

1. Bright - est and best of the

2. Cold on His era - die the
3. Say, shall we yield Him, in

4. Vain - ly we of - fer each

5. Bright - est .and best of the

tfcS:
^^=4=!?:

sons of the morn - ing,

dew - drops are shin - ing,

cost - ly de - vo - tion,

am - pie ob - la - tion,

sons of the morn - ing,

^ •—._* m—
:=*:

Dawn
Low

our dark - ness and lend us Thine
lies His head with the beasts of the stall;

O - dors of E - dom and off - 'rings di - vine,

Vain - ly with gifts would His fa - vor se - cure;

Dawn on our dark - ness and lend us Thine aid;

&=t
"g"

t:
s—^

i

Im -*-

Star of the east, the ho - ri - zon a - dorn - ing,

An - gels a - dore Him in slum - ber re - clin - ing,

Gems of the mount - ain and pearls of the o - cean,

Rich - er by far is the heart's ad - o - ra - tion,

Star of the East, the ho - ri - zon a - dorn - ing,

±z=g: :t 1

Guide where our in - fant Ee - deem - er is laid.

Mak - er and Mon - arch and Sav - iour of all.

Myrrh from the for - est, and gold from the mine.
Dear - er to God are the pray'rs of the poor.

Guide where our in - fant Re - deem - er is laid. A - men.



47 1bol£ (Tbilfc,

W. L. Mason. M. S. Seiple.

1. A
1/

ti - ny babe,

2. A love - ly night,

3. A shep-herd band,

£-3
:b4 P fa

*
"
11^

man - ger small, A moth - er pure and

won-drous star, The wise and sol - emn
star - lib plain, An an - gel host de

_«_a m * "Pl_

:fe!=t r
:p=:

^ k ^ ,N
-fc H _f» 1^ |

~
7_T

1 J> ,N
I #

'

2 ^ r? m J w\ i| • 1 *

gY I # j— *—J- # 1* ' # — — * —#--=- #

c -r • •

low - ly, A heav'n - iy ra - diance o - ver all, A
3a - ges, Who came with glad - ness from a - far, To

scend - iug, Good will on earth, and peace to men, A
-•- -•- -0- gli %

-#- • -0- -0- -•-
'

P • - * .

k 1
i J7V 1* *j P 1Ks* V V \/

l* »-»- u r 1. V P '

light di - vine and ho - ly.

seek the Hope of a - ges.

new song nev - er end - ing. I

O won - drous light! O beau - teous

1 -h h h

—

^— h —
\~r h *—*-i hrv—

V

S J^-ir
-0—F—0-
—i—|—i-

*-\—0

Child! We wor

-=1—P-

ship and a - dore Thee; Help

v3

til

_i —

4

H 1 ,— i—i ^— i i

#—

=

—«

—

n «

we kneel be - fore Thee.

* * ?
I f
—m—

n

V V ^



48 Zo tbe Iftame of ©ur Salvation.
Latin Hymn.

Unison, or Parts. Triumphant, vigorous.
Rev. S. L. Kbebs.

-# -* V f •

1. To the Name of our sal -va- tion, Hon - or, wor -ship,thanks, we pay
3. 'Tis the Name for ad - o - ra-tion, 'Tis the Name of vie - to - ry;

5. Je-sus, we Thy Name a- dor-ing Long to see Thee as Thou art;

Which for ma - ny a gen - er -

'Tis the Name for med - i -

Of Thy clem - en - cy im -

v
-— -^— ^60 p-Jfr m—

a - tion Hid in God's foreknowledge lay.

ta - tion In this vale of mis- er - y;
plor - ing, So to write it in our heart,

H? ifo—ftr t—

r

m *=fr
£>

D.S.—Ear and heart de- light-ing well;

D.S.—We can put our foes to shame;

Fine.

But with ho - ly ex - ul -

'Tis the name for ven - er -

That here - af - ter, up - wards

ta - tion We may sing a - loud to - day.
a - tion By the cit - i - zens on high.

soar - ing, We with an - gels may have part.

St
JR

i^tEEffsS-:
jL _0:

ifctst :fc

Name of sweet-ness, pass - ing

Strength to them who else had

Unison.

r—

r

measure, Sav - ing us from sin and hell,

halt - ed, Eyes to blind and feet to lame.

i!

By permission.



Index of First Lines and Titles

Titles in small capitals.

All my heart this night rejoices 23

Angels from the realms of glory 14

As with gladness men of old 40

A tiny babe, a manger small 47
Away in a manger 15

Beautiful Saviour, King of Creation 5

Brightest and best of the sons 46
Calm on the listening ear of night 27
Carol, carol Christians 6

Carol, sweetly carol 32

Christians, awake, salue 7

Christ was born on Christmas day 30
Come hither, ye faithful 9
Cradled in a manger, meanly 34
Crown Him with many crowns 43
From far away we come to you 3, 6
Glory in the Highest 41
Hail, Thou long-expected Jesus 2, 11

Hark ! a burst of heavenly music 21
Hark the bells ! Hark the bells ! 1

Hark ! the herald angels sing 25
Hark ! what mean those holy voices 26
Holy Child 47
Holy Jesus, be my light 29
Holy night ! peaceful night ! 20
Hosanna to King David's Son 4
In Excelsis Gloria 44
In the field with their flocks abiding 24
In the wintry heaven 39
It came upon the midnight clear 28
Joy to the world ! the Lord is come ! 42
Little children, can you tell? 22
Night in silence deep and holy 10
Now we bring our Christmas treasures 16
O come, O come, Emmanuel 8
O little town of Bethlehem ! 13
Once in royal David's city. 18
Over Judah's starry pla in 41
Praise be to Our Infant Saviour 3
See amid the winter's snow 19
Shout the glad tidings, exultingly sing 45
Sing glad hallelujahs to the Lord 3
The angels sang one starry night 17
The Children's King , 16
The joyful morn is breaking 12
The Little Lord Jesus 15
The Star in the East 39
There rose a bright star 38
There's a song in the air ! 37
To the Name of our Salvation 48
Waken, Christian children 33
We three Kings of Orient are 35
When Christ was born of Mary free 44
While shepherds watched their flocks 3]











ill•

l|i|H||l
,

•
:

:

:r
:

'

:;

':i;

hurl

liwHi
lillH

Hn


